
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SHIPPING, ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:445
ANSWERED ON:27.07.2005
ROADS TAKEN OVER BY NHAI IN BIHAR
Ranjan Smt. Ranjeet

Will the Minister of SHIPPING, ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of roads taken over by the National Highways Authority of India (NHAI) in the country particularly in Bihar from 2000 to 2004-05 alongwith their names and their length in Kms, district-wise;

(b) whether the roads taken over have not been repaired so far;

(c) if so, whether the Government proposes to repair such roads; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SHIPPING, ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI K. H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) The details are enclosed as Annex-I.

(b) to (d) The roads are maintained in traffic worthy condition prior to commencement of 4/6 laning through State PWDs. During the period of construction, roads are maintained through civil work contractors. After completion of work, the roads are maintained through Operation and Maintenance contracts.

Annexure I

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) OF LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 445 FOR 27.07.2005
ASKED BY SHRIMATI RANJEET RANJAN REGARDING ROADS TAKEN OVER BY NHAI IN BIHAR

Sl.No. NH No. District Length (In kms.)

 Tamil Nadu


1. 7  Krishnagiri  19.2

2. 7  Dharmapuri  50.2

3. 7  Salem   54.2

4. 7  Namakkal  61

5. 7  Karur   66.4
6. 7  Dindigul  64.0

7 7  Madurai   55.2

8. 7  Virudhunagar  50.80

9. 7  Thoothukodi  39.80
10. 7  Tirunelveli  96.20
11. 7  Kanniakumari  7.20
12. 7A  Tirunelvelli  10.88
13. 7A  Thoothukudi  40.22


14. 45B  Trichurapalli,   125
   Sivagangai, Madurai

15. 47  Salem   45.0
16. 47  Namakkal  12.0
17. 47  Erode   43.0
18. 47  Coimbatore  82.0
19. 45  Chennai   11.7

 Rajasthan

1. 76  Udaipur   154.275

2. 76  Chittorgarh  131

3. 76  Bhilwara  43

4. 76  Bundi   40

5. 76  Kota   60
6. 76  Baran   141

7 76  Sirohai   21.4

8. 14  Sirohai   60

9. 8  Jaipur   97.3
10. 8  Ajmer   27.88
11. 79A  Ajmer   35
12. 79  Ajmer   55
13. 79  Bhilwara  50
14. 79  Chittorgarh  63

 Assam

1. 31C Kokajhar, Bongaigaon 93

2. 31  Barpeta,Nalbari,Kamrup  163

3. 37  Kamrup,Morigaon,Nangaon 120.605

4. 36  Nagaon   38

5. 54 Nagaon,NC Hills, Cachar 309

West Bengal

1. 2  Howrah District  0.273

2. 2 North 24 Paragnas 2

3. 41  Purba Midnapore  52.7


4. 31  Uttar Dinajpur,  134
   Darjeeling, Jalpaiguri

5. 31C  Jalpaiguri, Coochbehar 149.5

 Maharasthra

1. 7  Nagpur   117

2. 7  Wardha   64.5

3. 7  Yavtmal   65.6

4. 4B  Raigad   26.427

5. 4  Raigad   3.5

 Madhya Pradesh

1. 3  Morena   43.00

2. 75  Gwalior   85

3. 26  Sagar   155.30

4. 26  Narsingpur  90

5. 7  Seoni   133.5
6. 76  Shivpuri  31

7 25  Shivpuri  83.3

8. 25  Datia   3.3

 Delhi

1. 1 Delhi North 8

2. 1  Delhi North West 13.10

 Andhra Pradesh

1. 7  Adilabad  109.4

2. 7  Nizamabad  113.2

3. 7  Medak   48.8

4. 7  Mahbubnagar  168.2

5. 7  Kurnool   90.0


6. 7  Anantpur  170.60

 Goa

1. 17B  South Goa  20.5

 Karnataka

1. 7  Kolar   53.40

2. 7 Bangalore Rural 4.5

3. 7 Bangalore Urban 13

4. 17  Dakshin Kannada  17.3

5. 48 Dakshin Kannada 17
6. 13 Dakshin Kannada 1.1

7 4 Bangalore Rural 21.5

 Orissa

1. 5A  Jajpur   21

2. 5A Kendrapara 45

3. 5A Jagatsinghpur 11

 Kerala

1. 47  Palakkad  66.675

2. 47  Thrissur  63.525

3. 47  Ernakulam  39.85

 Bihar

1. 28  Gopalganj  63

2. 28 East Champaran 64

3. 28  Muzaffarpur  33

4. 57  Muzaffarpur  43.80

5. 57  Darbhanga  38.20
6. 57  Madhubani  57


7 57  Supual   81

8. 57  Araria   68

9. 57  Purnea   22
10. 57A  Araria   10
11. 28A  East Charmparan  66.70
12. 31  Purnea, Katihar  28

 Uttar Pradesh

1. 28  Lucknow   16.7

2. 28  Barabanki  75.3

3. 28  Faizabad  46

4. 28  Gonda   5.4

5. 28  Basti   68.6
6. 28  Santkabir Nagar  28.6

7 28  Gorakhpur  46.8

8. 28  Kushinagar  70.53

9. 28  Deoria   2.64
10. 28C  Barabanki  92
11. 28C  Bahraich  58.80
12. 29  Gorakhpur  49.40
13. 29  Maharajganj  55
14. 24  Ghaziabad  34.5
15. 24  Jyotiba Phule Nagar 52.5
16. 24  Moradabad  4.25
17. 25  Jhansi   90
18. 25  Jalaun   75
19. 25  Kanpur Rural  10
20. 25  Kanpur City  3.720
21. 25  Unnao   49
22. 25  Lucknow   27.930
23. 3  Agra   31
24. 75  Jhansi   18
25. 26  Jhansi   38.40
26. 26  Lalitpur  93.30

 Haryana

1. 1  Sonepat   36.7

2. 1  Panipat   35

3. 1  Kamal   51

4. 1 Kurukshetra 36

5. 1  Ambala   23

 Punjab


1. 1A  Jalandhar  29.57

2. 1A Hoshiyarpur 51

3. 1A  Gurudaspur  18.885

4. 1  Patiala   33

5. 1  Fategarh  23
6. 1  Ludhiana  59

7 1  Jalandhar  26

8. 1 Kapurthala 16

 Himachal Pradesh

1. 1A  Kangara   11.075

 Gujarat

1. 14  Banaskntha  140.6

2. 14  Patan   11

3. 15  Patan   67.350

4. 15  Kutch   73.950

5. 8A  Kutch   82.070
6. 8A  Rajkot   97.490

7 8B  Porbandar  60

8. 8B  Rajkot   123.00
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